

SMRPD's Mission Statement - "To promote community well being through programs and activities that protect, preserve and enrich the canyons' heritage, open space and unique way of life."

P.O. Box 8, Silverado California 92676 • www.smrpd.org

AD Hoc ADA Compliance Committee Meeting

Tuesday, February 21st, 2023, at 4 PM Silverado Community Center 27641 Silverado Canyon Road

<u>Committee Members</u> <u>Staff</u>

Michele Conklin: Chair JoMarie Varela: Administrator Charles "Ted" Wright Steve Reighart: Caretaker

Community member Phil McWilliams

MINUTES

- I. CALL TO ORDER Meeting was called to order at 4:15 PM and was held in person and via Zoom link.
- II. ROLL CALL Director Conklin, and Director Wright were present in person at the Silverado Community Center. Phil McWilliams, Steve Reighart and Laurie Martz attended in person.
- III. CONSENT ITEMS
- IV. NEW BUSINESS
 - a. Website ADA browser extension

Board Comments:

Director Wright: Requested Alex attend an upcoming meeting to discuss ADA compliance on the website.

- b. Self-Assessment status update
 - i. Summary of findings 2023
 - 1. Silverado Community Center full report review
 - 2. Modjeska Community Center full report review
 - 3. Silverado Children's Center full report review

Public Comments:

Phil McWilliams: Discussed the findings of the self-assessment. Noted that ADA parking should be updated when the lot is repaved at SCC

Steve Reighart: Inquired as to the details on the paving being required by OC Parks.

Board Comments:

Director Conklin: Noted that the Silverado Children's Center parking lot is scheduled to be repaved in August.

Director Wright: Discussed the recommendations and looking into completing some of them.

c. IRWD Modjeska paving update – Michele Conklin

Board Comments:

Director Conklin: Noted that she will contact IRWD again to get an update.

- V. OLD BUSINESS
- VI. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- VII. BOARD COMMENTS
- VIII. ADJOURNMENT Meeting was adjourned at 4:25 PM